Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
SINEWAVE HIGH FREQUENCY TCXO IN SMD PACKAGE – TC149S Series
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number TC149S-100.000MHz
Frequency 100MHz
Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
Frequency Stability vs Temp. ±0.28 ppm Maximum
Nominal Frequency Tolerance ±1 ppm Maximum Frequency at 25°C, before reflow
Supply Voltage (Vcc) B = +5.0 V ± 5%
Input Current 35mA Maximum at 25°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to +95°C
Frequency Stability vs Vcc ±0.1 ppm Maximum / Vcc ±5%
Frequency Stability vs Load ±0.1 ppm Maximum / load change ±10%
Aging ±1 ppm Maximum frist year at 25°C
 ±2 ppm Maximum 10 years at 25°C
G sensitivity 1.0 ppb/G Maximum Condition: In all axes, 10-2000Hz
Phase Noise (100MHz Typ)  -90 dBc/Hz at 10Hz
 -120 dBc/Hz at 100Hz
 -142 dBc/Hz at 1KHz
 -155 dBc/Hz at 10KHz
 -162 dBc/Hz at 100KHz
 -165 dBc/Hz at 1MHz
Output Waveform SINEWAVE
Output Power 10 dBm
Output Load 50 Ohm
Harmonic Attenuation -30 dB Minimum
Spurious Attenuation -80 dB Minimum
Start time 2.0 ms Maximum
Environomental and Mechanical
OUTLINE DRAWING
Maximum solder reflow profile
Pin Connectionss
#1 N/C    #2 N/C    #3 GND
#6 VDD #5 N/C    #4 Output